incorporated by this reference containing approximately 13407 square feet, and all 
improvements thereon, together with all easements, rights and uses now or hereafter belonging 
thereto (collectively, the "Property"). 

2. Purchase Price,_Effective Date_ The purchase price (the "Purchase Price") for the 
Property shall be two hundred four thousand and 00/100 Dollars($ 204,000 ). The 
Purchase Price shall be paid on the Closing Date. The Effective Date of this Agreement shall be 
the date upon which the County shall have approved the execution of this Agreement, either by 
approval by the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners at a formal meeting of